SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32822/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2021 in WP No. 3806/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHAMALSHA GIRDHARI MINERAL CO.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159019/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159020/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, returnable on 05.12.2022.

Pending further consideration, the parties shall maintain status quo as it exists today.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER