ITEM NO.56+66 COURT NO.1 SECTION IV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).32822/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2021 in WP No. 3806/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S SHAMALSHA GIRDHARI MINERAL CO.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159019/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159020/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35307/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174606/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174611/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 05-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG, State of Karnataka

Mr. V N Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Ravichandra Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Dhanesh ieshdhan, Adv.

Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abbula Kalam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. SR Anuradha, Senior Advocate

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Vasudha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Prakriti Syngal, Adv.

## www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R  $\,$ 

List the Special Leave Petitions on 23 January 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR