SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32822/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2021 in WP No. 3806/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHAMALSHA GIRDHARI MINERAL CO.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159019/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159020/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 35307/2022 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174606/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174611/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

Date: 23-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. SR Anuradha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Vasudha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Deora, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petition on 10 February 2023

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR